RNS Publication of Final Terms

## Publication of Final Terms - £4,000,000,000 EMTN

ANNINGTON FUNDING PLC Released 08:21:45 06 October 2021

RNS Number : 1893O Annington Funding PLC 06 October 2021

### ANNINGTON FUNDING PLC

(incorporated with limited liability in England and Wales)

#### 6 October 2021

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY, AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR FORM PART OF ANY OFFER OR INVITATION TO SELL OR ISSUE, OR ANY SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER TO PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE FOR, ANY SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY. NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OR OTHERWISE THAN TO PERSONS WHOM IT CAN BE LAWFULLY DISTRIBUTED. PLEASE SEE THE "DISCLAIMER - INTENDED ADDRESSEES" NOTICE AT THE END OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT.

# Publication of Final Terms under its £4,000,000,000 Euro Medium Term Note Programme (the EMTN Programme)

Annington Funding plc (the "**Company**") has published the following Final Terms under its EMTN Programme in respect of Notes issued by Annington Funding plc and guaranteed by Annington Limited, Annington Homes Limited and Annington Property Limited:

- Final Terms dated 4 October 2021 in respect of an issue of £400,000,000 2.308 per cent. fixed rate notes due 2032
- Final Terms dated 4 October 2021 in respect of an issue of £400,000,000 2.924 per cent. fixed rate notes due 2051

To view the full documents, please paste the following URL into the address bar of your browser: <a href="https://www.annington.co.uk/investor-relations/announcements">https://www.annington.co.uk/investor-relations/announcements</a>.

A copy of the Final Terms has been submitted to the National Storage Mechanism and will shortly be available for inspection at: <a href="https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism">https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism</a>.

The Final Terms referred to above must be read in conjunction with the Offering Circular dated 27 September 2021 which constitutes a base prospectus for the purposes of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129, as it forms part of UK domestic law pursuant to the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018.

Goldman Sachs International acted as Sole Global Coordinator, Barclays Bank PLC, Goldman Sachs International and J.P. Morgan Securities plc acted as Joint Active Bookrunners, BNP Paribas, ICBC Standard Bank plc and NatWest Markets Plc acted as Joint Passive Bookrunners and AIB Group (UK) p.l.c. acted as Co-Manager in connection with the issue of the Notes.

The Company has been advised on the issue of the Notes by Numis Securities Limited.

For further details please contact Annington Funding plc:

Institutional investors and analysts: Stephen Leung Chief Financial Officer +44 (0) 20 7960 7500

Media Enquiries - Annington Limited:

AndyMartin@annington.co.uk

Annington@brunswickgroup.com

Annington Funding plc 1 James Street London W1U 1DR LEI: 549300KK63W8VZIONZ83

## DISCLAIMER - INTENDED ADDRESSEES

Please note that the information contained in the Offering Circular and the Final Terms may be addressed to and/or targeted at persons who are residents of particular countries (specified in the Offering Circular and the Final Terms) only and is not intended for use and should not be relied upon by any person outside these countries and/or to whom the offer contained in the Offering Circular and the Final Terms is not addressed. Prior to relying on the information contained in the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Offering Circular and the Final Terms whether or not you are part of the intended addressees of the information contained therein.

The Offering Circular and the Final Terms do not contain or constitute an offer of, or the solicitation of an offer to buy, securities to any person in the United States or in any jurisdiction to whom or in which such offer or solicitation is unlawful. The securities referred to in the Offering Circular and the Final Terms may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or another exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act. The offer and sale of the securities Act. There will be no public offer of the securities in the United States.

Your right to access this service is conditional upon complying with the above requirement.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>ms@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

PFTDQLBBFBLLFBB

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. <u>Terms and</u> <u>conditions</u>, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2021 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.